

54 Ct. Cases 900/2023  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. AMIT KUMAR S/O  
MAHENDER (Jafarpur Kalan)

**02.08.2025**

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.  
Ms. Shruti Bhasin, Ld. counsel for the complainant.  
Accused in person.

The accused requests for an adjournment, submitting that he wishes to settle the matter with the complainant.

Put up for report regarding settlement, if any, otherwise for consideration on bail and notice on **15.01.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)  
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
02.08.2025