

35 Ct. Cases 900/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. AMIT KUMAR S/O
MAHENDER
PS Jafarpur Kalan

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ms. Shruti Bhasin, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person.

The accused submits that he had made part payment of Rs.20,920/- towards the present electricity theft bill on 13.03.2026. In this regard, he has shown certain payment receipts. Copy of the same are filed on record.

The accused requests for an adjournment, submitting that he is in the process of finalizing the settlement in the office of the complainant.

At request, put up on **29.05.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
16.03.2026