

12 Ct. Cases 900/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. AMIT KUMAR S/O
MAHENDER /0(Jafarpur Kalan)

29.05.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person.

The AR of the complainant submits that the accused/user of the premises in question has already settled the matter for a full and final settlement amount of Rs.20,920/- and that he has made the payment of the entire settlement amount to the complainant. In this regard, the AR of the complainant has placed on record the copy of a No-Dues Certificate.

Accordingly, the AR of the complainant seeks permission to withdraw this case.

Let the AR of the complainant sign this ordersheet in acknowledgement of the aforesaid submissions made by him today.

In view of the aforesaid submissions, the present complaint is disposed off as settled as withdrawn.

The file be consigned to the Record Room.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to the accused, as prayed.

(Rakesh Kumar V)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
29.05.2026